		7-1998		
FQRM PTD-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)				T OF COMMERCE d Trademark Office ocket 64071
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	<b>▼</b> 10074	40990	▼ ▼	▼
To the Honorable Commiss	sioner of Patents and Trademarks:		ached original documents or copy	thereof.
Name of conveying party(ie	s):	2. Name and a	address of receiving party(ies)	010
Larry Wilson Alan E. Jordan			abratek Corporation	92670
Additional name(s) of conveying party	(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	- Internal Add		09/2 09/2 06/8
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	Assignment		ess: 5601 West Howard	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: N	ilesState:IL	71D: 60714
Other			- CO	_ ZIF
Execution Date: April 27, 1995 and May 5, 1995		Additional nan	ne(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes	3 X3 No
Application number(s) or pa	alent number(s):			
	led together with a new applicat	ion, the execution d	ate of the application is:Jun	e 5, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	No.(s)	
	Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes Ø N	ło	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total numb	Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Perry J. Hoffman, Esq. FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY Internal Address:		7. Total fee (	37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40-0</u>	0
		2 Enclos	ed	
			i <mark>zed to be charged to deposit a</mark> d no proper payment be	
Street Address. Suite	900	8. Deposit ad	count number:	
135 South La	Salle Street	06-11	35	
City Chicago	State: IL ZIP: 60603-	(Attach dupli	cate copy of this page If paying by de	posit account)
06/15/1998 SSHITH 00000048 090		USE THIS SPACE		<del>,</del>
01 FC1581	40.00 DP			
9. Statement and signature.	ge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and	correct and any attached copy	is a true copy o
Danne	We	2 9/11/	June	5, 1998
Perry J. Hoffmar Name of Person Signin		Signature		Date
Hanne of Ferson orgini	Total number of pages include	ing cover sheet, attachm	nents, and document:	

## MARSHALL, O'TOOLE, GERNIEIN, MURRAY & BORUN, 6300 Sears Tower, 233 South Wacker Drive, Chicago, Illinois 60606-6402

## ASSIGNMENT

Serial No:

08/398,887

Filed:

March 6, 1995

Title:

"Infusion Pump With Historical Data Recording"

For TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to SABRATEK CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, 5601 West Howard, Niles, Illinois 60714, (hereinafter "assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by the undersigned on April 27 and May 5, 1995, and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.

My Commission Expires:	10/26/98	junananan jertitata	t. Incure
Wy Commission Expires.		OFFICIAL SEAL	Notary Public
		3 Joseph E. Guerrero 3	
		Notary Public, State of Illinois & My Commission Expires 10/26/98	
		My Commission Expires 10/26/98	
		TALLA SER ORGO INTERVENTALIA	F: 0634

WITNESS my hand and seal this	day of MA Nineteen Hundred and Ninety-Five.				
County of } ss.	Alan E. Jordan (SEAL)				
On this St day of Many	, 1995, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State				
aforesaid, appeared Alan E. Jordan, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the					
foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he ex	ecuted said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and				
purposes therein expressed.					
WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.					
My Commission Expires: $\frac{1 + \sqrt{3 + \epsilon / \sqrt{3}}}{2 + \sqrt{3 + \epsilon / \sqrt{3}}}$	Joseph & James				
	// Notary Public				
;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;					
S Joseph E. Guerrero					
Notary Public, State of Illinois §					
	My Commission Expires 10/26/98 3				
	Annumentum in				

PATENT REEL: 9239 FRAME: 0635